## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

FACILITY: DE-STA-CO		SRN / ID: A9178
LOCATION: 31811 Sherman Dr., MADISON HTS		DISTRICT: Southeast Michigan
CITY: MADISON HTS		COUNTY: OAKLAND
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 01/16/2019
STAFF: Shamim Ahammod	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Unknown	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: Conducted a schedule at this location. Hence, complianc	ed inspection of De-Sta-Co. Based on the onsite in e with applicable requirements was not determined	spection, the facility (De-Sta-Co) no longer operates d.
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

De-Sta-Co (SRN: A9178)

On Wednesday, January 16, 2018, at about 10:50 AM, I, Shamim Ahammod, Michigan Department of Environmental Quality-Air Quality Division (MDEQ-AQD) staff, conducted a scheduled inspection of De-Sta-Co (SRN: A9178) located at 31811 Sherman Drive, Madison Heights, Michigan. The purpose of the inspection was to determine the company's compliance with the requirements of the federal Clean Air Act; Part 55, Air Pollution Control, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended (Act 451); and the Air Pollution Control Rules.

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: AQD received an initial notification report for a solvent cleaning machine on July 21, 1995. The facility (De-Sta-Co) was required to use five percent or less of any of the following: methylene chloride, perchloroethylene, trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-trichloroethane, carbon tetrachloride, chloroform, or any combination of these solvents. The annual estimate of solvent consumption was 300 gallons/year.

**INSPECTION:** 

At the facility, I met with Ryan Murphy, Director of OEM Sales, International Moulding. I introduced myself, provided credentials and stated the purpose of the inspection.

I told Mr. Murphy that De-Sta-Co was in this location and my purpose of visit is to inspect De-Sta-Co and make sure company is compliance with the Air Pollution Control Rules. When I asked him whether he knows about De-Sta-Co, he replied he has no information about De-Sta-Co. Mr. Murphy informed me that the building is currently occupied by International Moulding Company. This building was purchased by International Moulding in 2008. When I asked Mr. Murphy whether they do have any type of cleaning machine, he informed me that there is no cleaning machine inside the building. To verify operations at the facility, we toured to the facility and observed what is going on inside the building. During the inspection, I observed the different type of picture frames in the store. I did not see any solvent cleaning machines inside the building. International Moulding is a retail store for picture frames.

Based on the onsite inspection, the facility (De-Sta-Co) no longer operates at this location. Hence, compliance with applicable requirements was not determined.

NAME

\_\_\_\_ DATE 01.22.2019 SUPERVISOR\_\_\_\_SK